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Puppy Sweepstakes 
 

Sweeps, 9 Months and Under 12 Months, Dogs 

 
43 KAROB SO TRULY SCENARIO.  HP56745305.  10/6/2018.  Dog.  Breeder: Melissa Williams, Karen Frost  
1 and Sharron Williams. By GChS Freespirits As You Like It CGC - GChB Karob Sandstorm Told You So JC,  
 TKN, CGC.  Owner(s): NANCY BADRA, 2230 Lakeshore Drive, Fennvile, MI  49408.    Also in Puppy 9  
 Months and Under 12 Months 
  

Sweeps, 15 Months and Under 18 Months, Dogs 

 
53 MAJEED-BYPAJANNY MAGMA.  HP56533501 (LIT).  3/8/2018.  Dog.  Breeder: Marija Zemlianskaja. By  
1 Crowned Head IL Bahara - GChG Bay Watch Babe Von Agrani.  Owner(s): RACHEL REHBERG,  
 CAROLINE COILE AND VALERIE HAMILTON, 306 NW Abigail Land, Lake City, FL  32055.    Also in  
 Fifteen-to-Eighteen Months 

  
Sweeps, 9 Months and Under 12 Months, Bitches 

72 MYLAKHAN KAROB SO BE IT.  HP56745303.  10/6/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Melissa Williams, Karen Frost  
1 and Sharron Williams. By GChS Freespirits As You Like It CGC - GChB Karob Sandstorm Told You So JC,  
 TKN, CGC.  Owner(s): MELISSA WILLIAMS AND SHARRON WILLIAMS, 1147 Haldimand Rd 20  RR#2,  
 Hagersvile, ON  N0A 1H) Canada.    Also in Puppy 9 Months and Under 12 Months, Bred-by-Exhibitor 

 
Sweeps, 12 Months and Under 15 Months, Bitches 

20 WINDSTORM BLIKA BE SO VAIN.  HP57373502.  8/23/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Starr & Randy White. By  
2 Windstorm Yesterday's Dream - Windstorm Zayda El Sirhan.  Owner(s): CHRISTINE KLEIN, 2414 VT Route  
 132, Sharon, VT  05065.    Also in Puppy 9 Months and Under 12 Months, Twelve-to-Fifteen Months, Junior  
  

 
22 PHAETON KALLALILY OF HAEFEN.  HP56580501.  7/1/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Roberta Parish & Eric  
1 Steele. By Ch Phaeton's James Stirling - Ch Haefen's Freespirit Fenit.  Owner(s): ERIC STEEL, 227 W 17th  
 Street, New York, NY  10011-5301.    Also in Twelve-to-Fifteen Months 
  

Sweeps, 18 months and Under 24 months, Bitches 
 
96 EDEN'S CORAHK I HONESTLY LOVE U.  HP55502501.  2/18/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Celeste Johnson. By  
1 Ch Eden's Sultan of Khazib sm JC, NA, NAJ - GCh Tamarisk Cemal Coroarrah NA, NAJ, CGCA, ThD.   
 Owner(s): CELESTE JOHNSON, 59 Mill Stream Road, Stamford, CT  06903.    Also in Bred-by-Exhibitor 

  
98 EDEN'S CORAHK I THINK I LOVE U SM.  HP55502502.  2/18/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Celeste Johnson. By  
3 Ch Eden's Sultan of Khazib sm JC, NA, NAJ - GCh Tamarisk Cemal Coroarrah NA, NAJ, CGCA, ThD.   
 Owner(s): CELESTE JOHNSON, 59 Mill Stream Road, Stamford, CT  06903.    Also in Amateur Owner  
 Handler, Brace 

  
100 EDEN'S CORAHK ROSES R RED MY LOVE SM.  HP55502503.  2/18/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Celeste  
2 Johnson. By Ch Eden's Sultan of Khazib sm JC, NA, NAJ - GCh Tamarisk Cemal Coroarrah NA, NAJ,  
 CGCA, ThD.  Owner(s): CELESTE JOHNSON, 59 Mill Stream Road, Stamford, CT  06903.    Also in  
 American-bred 
  
 
 

Best in Puppy Sweeps: ___22__ Best of Opposite Sex in Puppy Sweeps: _53____ 
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Veteran Sweepstakes 
  

Veteran Sweeps, 7 Years and Under 10 Years, Dogs 

 
69 GCHS FREESPIRITS AS YOU LIKE IT CGC.  HP38396201.  6/16/2010.  Dog.  Breeder: Mary B White &  
Ab Richard Worden. By Ch Lorrequer Kharyder - GCh Canapus Anastasia.  Owner(s): MARY B WHITE AND  
 RICHARD WORDEN, 5521 River Styx Road, Medina, OH  44256.    Also in Veteran I 
 

 
Veteran Sweeps, 7 Years and Under 10 Years, Bitches 

94 GCH TAMARISK CEMAL COROARRAH CGCA, NA, NAJ, JC, THD.  HP42083201.  6/16/2011.  Bitch.   
1 Breeder: Joanne Klova & Celeste Johnson. By Ch Z'Bee Buran - El Baz Oma Onur e Tamarisk.  Owner(s):  
 CELESTE JOHNSON, 59 Mill Stream Road, Stamford, CT  06903.    Also in Veteran I, Brood Bitch 
 

Best in Veteran Sweeps: __94___ Best of Opposite Sex in Veteran Sweeps: _______ 
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Conformation 

 
Puppy 9 Months and Under 12 Months, Dogs 

 
15* KISMET ATIS SO HOT RIGHT NOW.  HP56978304.  11/25/2018.  Dog.  Breeder: Jenna Lowe and Danielle 
1  Rubin. By GCh Zyan Into The Windstorm - GCh Tamarisk Cemal Desert Cerenade.  Owner(s): JENNA  
Best LOWE, 451 Sokokis Trail, South, Limerick, ME  04048.    Also in Puppy 6 Months and Under 9 Months 
Puppy 
 

43 KAROB SO TRULY SCENARIO.  HP56745305.  10/6/2018.  Dog.  Breeder: Melissa Williams, Karen Frost  
2 and Sharron Williams. By GChS Freespirits As You Like It CGC - GChB Karob Sandstorm Told You So JC,  
 TKN, CGC.  Owner(s): NANCY BADRA, 2230 Lakeshore Drive, Fennvile, MI  49408.    Also in Junior  
 Sweeps, 9 Months and Under 12 Months 

  
Fifteen-to-Eighteen Months, Dogs 

 
53 MAJEED-BYPAJANNY MAGMA.  HP56533501 (LIT).  3/8/2018.  Dog.  Breeder: Marija Zemlianskaja. By  
Ab Crowned Head IL Bahara - GChG Bay Watch Babe Von Agrani.  Owner(s): RACHEL REHBERG,  
 CAROLINE COILE AND VALERIE HAMILTON, 306 NW Abigail Land, Lake City, FL  32055.    Also in Senior  
 Sweeps, 15 Months and Under 18 Months 

  
Bred-by-Exhibitor, Dogs 

 
55* BAHA BAHRAIN STORM SC.  HP54381701.  6/17/2017.  Dog.  Breeder: Betsy Cummings and Jamey  
Ab Lambert and Caroline Coile. By GChB Baha Pyramid Scheme JC, BN, NAJ, BCAT, CGC, TKA - GChB  
 Tributes Ringside Scandal.  Owner(s): CAROLINE COILE, 1263 145th Road, Live Oak, FL  32060.    Also in  
 Open 

   
63* TAL AL ARZ JAEGER.  HP49078805.  2/22/2015.  Dog.  Breeder: Linda Deutsch. By El Riyah Rami Arshan  
Ab Tal Al Arz - Ch Tal Al Arz Sweet Melissa JC.  Owner(s): LINDA DEUTSCH, 160 Cedar Road, Bangor, PA   
 18013.    

  
American-bred, Dogs 

 
17 STERLING YANKEE PUZZLE.  HP51209201.  4/15/2016.  Dog.  Breeder: Jaqi TerHaar. By Ch El-Shaddai  
1 PS I M Superman - Ch Sterling Something Wicked.  Owner(s): SHARRON WILLIAMS, 1264 Whirlwind Hill  
 Road, Wallingford, CT  06492.    

   
23 SANDSTORM CHOCOLATE BOSCO.  HP53839404.  7/2/2017.  Dog.  Breeder: Kathleen Morton. By Ch  
2 Uziduzit And So Do I C'Hawksview - Sandstorm Chocolate Obsession.  Owner(s): JILLAINE BUTLER AND  
 DEBRA BUMBAUGH & K MORTON, 9 Albert Meadow, Bar Harbor, ME  04609.    
  

Open, Dogs 

 
7* FC GEMINI KAETO SC.  HP52240603.  7/4/2016.  Dog.  Breeder: Catherine Diener-Farrell & Eric Steel &  
2 Anna Stromberg. By Ch Gemini Phaeton Herb Diener JC - GCh Genini Julia.  Owner(s): CECILIA  
 MUSCARELLO, 51 Fieldhouse Ave, East Setauket, NY  11733.    
  
13 CHAYA'S MAD HATTER.  HP52636302.  11/12/2016.  Dog.  Breeder: Janice Aquino & Stephen Aquino. By  
Ab Khazar Ner Tamid - Ch Ru'Yah Tamanny Ai Asmaanii.  Owner(s): JANICE AQUINO, 3712 Sylvan Drive,  
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 Baltimore, MD  21207.    

   
19 NEFER KA ZRKIA WATER OF LIFE AT CHRYSOPOEIA.  HP48084404.  6/24/2014.  Dog.  Breeder:  
MUMichelle Ridenour and Valerie Bauer. By Ch El-Shaddai Emma Dancer Chezday - GCh Z'Bee's Freespirit  
 Ziva at Zrkia.  Owner(s): JUDITH STROM, PO Box 14, Williamsville, VT  05362-0014.    

  
21* FELIICE UNCOMPROMISED MATISSE.  HP47603806.  5/31/2014.  Dog.  Breeder: Debie Feliciano &  
4 LeaAnne Broseus & Shereen Shuman. By GCh MACH2 Windstorm Valur I'm So Vain CD, BN, RE, JC,  
 MXG2, MJB2, NF - GChB Feliice Holiday Sparkles.  Owner(s): JENNA LOWE, 451 Sokokis Trail, South,  
 Limerick, ME  04048.    
37* KHALILS GHUSHARIB.  HP55197101.  5/2/2017.  Dog.  Breeder: Elisabeth Kallin Forssberg & Bo  
 Forssbert. By Khalils Aahron - Khalils Bahiy Badriya.  Owner(s): JUDITH STROM, PO Box 14, Williamsville,  
 VT  05362-0014.    
 
41* CANAPUS INFINITY.  HP50796803.  8/19/2015.  Dog.  Breeder: Felix Van dr Drift. By Canapus Shamal -  
3 Canapus Awn Rosemary.  Owner(s): ROSEMARY LARKIN, 28 Highland Park, Peabody, MA  01960.    

  
45 CHAYA'S IMRAN ABDUL KAMAL.  HP52636301.  11/12/2016.  Dog.  Breeder: Janice Aquino & Stephen  
1 Aquino. By Khazar Ner Tamid - Ch Ru'Yah Tamanny Ai Asmaanii.  Owner(s): BRIAN MEINDL, 1 Mildred  
WDPlace, Hampton Bays, NY  11946.  Agent: Erika Meindl.    

   
73 SONOVA WINTER BORN MASTERPIECE.  HP49274708.  12/20/2014.  Dog.  Breeder: Cheryl  
Ab Rosenberger and Sue Ellen Lynch. By Ch Anistana Paragon Khyrisma - J.A.Y. JP Falco Aplomado Sonova.   
 

Winners Dog: __45___ Reserve Winners Dog: __7____ 
 
    Points: __4____  Dogs Shown: __9____ 
 

 
Division 1 Point Schedule for Salukis—Effective May 15, 2019 

1 point 2 points 3 points 4 points 5 points 
Dogs Bitches Dogs Bitches Dogs Bitches Dogs Bitches Dogs Bitches 

2 2 4 5 6 8 8 10 12 13 

 

 
9 Months and Under 12 Months, Bitches 

  
38* KISMET ATIS KATINKATIS.  HP56978301.  11/25/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Jenna Lowe and Danielle Rubin.  
1 By GCh Zyan Into The Windstorm - GCh Tamarisk Cemal Desert Cerenade.  Owner(s): JENNA LOWE, 451  
 Sokokis Trail, South, Limerick, ME  04048.    Also in Puppy 6 Months and Under 9 Months 

 
Twelve-to-Fifteen Months, Bitches 

  
20 WINDSTORM BLIKA BE SO VAIN.  HP57373502.  8/23/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Starr & Randy White. By  
2 Windstorm Yesterday's Dream - Windstorm Zayda El Sirhan.  Owner(s): CHRISTINE KLEIN, 2414 VT Route  
 132, Sharon, VT  05065.    Also in Puppy 9 Months and Under 12 Months, Junior Sweeps, 9 Months and  
 Under 12 Months, Senior Sweeps, 12 Months and Under 15 Months 
  
22* PHAETON KALLALILY OF HAEFEN.  HP56580501.  7/1/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Roberta Parish & Eric  
1 Steele. By Ch Phaeton's James Stirling - Ch Haefen's Freespirit Fenit.  Owner(s): ERIC STEEL, 227 W 17th  
 Street, New York, NY  10011-5301.    Also in Senior Sweeps, 12 Months and Under 15 Months 
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82*WINDSTORM BE SEEN NOT HERD.  FQ784259 (CAN).  8/23/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Randy & Starr White. 
3  By Ch Windstorm Yesterday's Dream - Windstorm Zayda El Sirhan.  Owner(s): KAREN HENLEY, 3128  
 Highway 354, Upper Rawdon, NS  B0N 2N0 Canada.    Also in Puppy 9 Months and Under 12 Months 

  
Amateur Owner Handler, Bitches 

  
98* EDEN'S CORAHK I THINK I LOVE U SM.  HP55502502.  2/18/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Celeste Johnson. By  
1 Ch Eden's Sultan of Khazib sm JC, NA, NAJ - GCh Tamarisk Cemal Coroarrah NA, NAJ, CGCA, ThD.   
 Owner(s): CELESTE JOHNSON, 59 Mill Stream Road, Stamford, CT  06903.    Also in Brace, Senior  
 Sweeps, 18 months and Under 24 months 

 
Bred-by-Exhibitor, Bitches 

  
10 TAMARISK DIWAN TAKALLUF OF SKYE SC.  HP52646403.  10/29/2016.  Bitch.  Breeder: Danielle Rubin,  
1 JoAnne Klova, Maksim Bolyasnyy. By GCh Doubletimes Matrix Reloaded CD, BN, JC - GCh DC Tamarisk  
RWB Cemal Desert Cerenade SC.  Owner(s): DANIELLE RUBIN, 66 Bryant Street, Cumberland, RI  02864.    
Best 
BBE 
 

54* BAHA INDIA NILE SC.  HP54381704.  6/17/2017.  Bitch.  Breeder: Betsy Cummings and Jamey Lambert and 
Ab  Caroline Coile. By GChB Baha Pyramid Scheme JC, BN, NAJ, BCAT, CGC, TKA - GChB Tributes Ringside 
  Scandal.  Owner(s): CAROLINE COILE, 1263 145th Road, Live Oak, FL  32060.    
 
68* WYNSYR BAGHDAD CRIME OF PASSION.  HP54707802.  8/9/2017.  Bitch.  Breeder: D Pfeil & Lyndell  
Ab Ackerman & James Donahue & Aaron Chato. By GChG Baha Persian of Interest CD, FCh, SC, RN, OA,  
 MXJ, NF, TKA, VSX - GChS Baghdad A Missdemeanor.  Owner(s): D. SCOTT PFEIL AND JAMES  
 DONOHUE & FRAN DONOHUE, 27239 N Mack Drive, Wauconda, IL  60084.    
  
72* MYLAKHAN KAROB SO BE IT.  HP56745303.  10/6/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Melissa Williams, Karen Frost  
Ab and Sharron Williams. By GChS Freespirits As You Like It CGC - GChB Karob Sandstorm Told You So JC,  
 TKN, CGC.  Owner(s): MELISSA WILLIAMS AND SHARRON WILLIAMS, 1147 Haldimand Rd 20  RR#2,  
 Hagersvile, ON  N0A 1H) Canada.    Also in Puppy 9 Months and Under 12 Months, Junior Sweeps, 9  
 Months and Under 12 Months 

  
76* PURE ELEGANCE SUNSHINE IN MY HEART.  HP52992503.  2/10/2017.  Bitch.  Breeder: Oksana Blais.  
Ab By Ch Pure Elegance White Mountain Morning - Ch Yasanti's Mist of the Golden Sunset.  Owner(s):  
 OKSANA BLAIS, 101 Lambtown Road, Ledyard, CT  06339.    

  
96* EDEN'S CORAHK I HONESTLY LOVE U.  HP55502501.  2/18/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Celeste Johnson. By  
2 Ch Eden's Sultan of Khazib sm JC, NA, NAJ - GCh Tamarisk Cemal Coroarrah NA, NAJ, CGCA, ThD.   
 Owner(s): CELESTE JOHNSON, 59 Mill Stream Road, Stamford, CT  06903.    Also in Senior Sweeps, 18  
 months and Under 24 months 

  
American-bred, Bitches 

  
62* KARANFIL AMORTENTIA OF MINARET.  HP52663606.  12/29/2016.  Bitch.  Breeder: Yasemin Zografos  
1 and Aspasia Zografos. By GCh Khiva's Karanfil Peregrin JC - Arukhs Karafil Alannah MC, FC.  Owner(s):  
 CELENE HOWARD AND YASEMIN ZOGRAFOS & ASPASIA ZOGRAFOS, PO Box 235, Hopedale, MA   
 01747.    
 
100* EDEN'S CORAHK ROSES R RED MY LOVE SM.  HP55502503.  2/18/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Celeste  
2 Johnson. By Ch Eden's Sultan of Khazib sm JC, NA, NAJ - GCh Tamarisk Cemal Coroarrah NA, NAJ,  
 CGCA, ThD.  Owner(s): CELESTE JOHNSON, 59 Mill Stream Road, Stamford, CT  06903.    Also in Senior  
 Sweeps, 18 months and Under 24 months 
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Open, Bitches 

  
8 ZABARRE TAWADI ISABELLA JC.  HP49364704.  5/2/2015.  Bitch.  Breeder: Julie Robert, Ryan Zucker and 
3  Kathy Hawk. By Ch Zabarre Avi Ben-Elaba - Ch Zabarre Neshemah.  Owner(s): DANIELLE RUBIN AND  
 RYAN ZUCKER, 66 Bryant Street, Cumberland, RI  02864.    

   
14* WINDHEM KYZYL KUM MAHA GRACE OF BELLATRIX JC.  HP51763505.  5/28/2016.  Bitch.  Breeder: L & 
1  B Johnson and B & W Duggan. By Ch Kyzyl Kum Takeso JC - Ch Kyzyl Kum Al-Khanoum.  Owner(s):  
WB JENNIFER B FOX AND RAYMOND O. GEORGE, 3001 Asheton Court, Edmond, OK  73034.    
BOW 
 

16 ZABARRE TAWADI SKYE WITH DIAMONDS JC.  HP49364701.  5/2/2015.  Bitch.  Breeder: Julie Robert,  
4 Ryan Zucker and Kathy Hawk. By Ch Zabarre Avi Ben-Elaba - Ch Zabarre Neshemah.  Owner(s):  
 DANIELLE RUBIN AND RYAN ZUCKER, 66 Bryant Street, Cumberland, RI  02864.    
  
28  STERLING LADY VIOLET.  HP51209207.  4/15/2016.  Bitch.  Breeder: Jaqi TerHaar. By Ch El-Shaddai PS  
MU I M Superman - Ch Sterling Something Wicked.  Owner(s): JAQI TERHAAR, 25233 S Chicago Road,  
  Ellwood, IL  60421.    
 
32 CHAYA'S ZSARA.  HP52636305.  .  Bitch.  Breeder: Janice Aquino & Stephen Aquino. By Khazar Ner Tamid 
Ab  - Ch Ru'Yah Tamanny Ai Asmaanii.  Owner(s): JANICE AQUINO, 3712 Sylvan Drive, Baltimore, MD  21207. 
     
40* WINDS OF BAHA CHAYA'S PERSIAN PIPER.  HP54568004.  6/5/2017.  Bitch.  Breeder: Caroline Coile &  
 Karen Lorenzo. By GChG Baha Persian of Interest - Ch El-Ubaid's Ultimate Challenge.  Owner(s):  
 HEATHER MACMILLEN AND JANICE AQUINO, 33 Point West Drive, Fall River, MA  02720.    

  
60 GALADRIAL DADAELIS CROWNING GLORY.  HP52313801.  8/24/2016.  Bitch.  Breeder: Mary Frances  
 Miller, Marilyn LaBrache Brown and Sheila Hoffman. By Dadaelis Az'Lo Tully - Ch Dadaelis Bzantium Zo'Mar 
  SC.  Owner(s): MARY FRANCES MILLER, 208 Clearbrook Ct, Nashville, TN  37205.    
  
70 VOGUE ART NOUVELLE VAGUE.  HP56368801.  8/3/2013.  Bitch.  Breeder: Shuichi Suda. By Haeven  
 Freespiritflair Canapus - Int Ch Vogue Watch Well What I Do.  Owner(s): SATOMI FUGIMOTO, c/o PO Box  
 206, Pomfret Center, CT  06259.  Agent: Rebecca Bradley.    

  
84* DESPERADO PB FELIICE AZIZA LIVE AT THE MARQUEE.  HP50388706.  11/18/2015.  Bitch.  Breeder:  
Ab Tina Jumbelick & Richard Jumbelick. By GChP, Can GCh Impala Ladies Love Outlaws JC, CGC - DC  
 Desperado PB Peppermint Patty SC, FCh.  Owner(s): SHERRI LANDES, 1200 Bustleton Pike, Suite 4B,  
 Feastervile-Trevose, PA  19053.    
 
92* EDEN'S TAZIB BLACK MAGIC WOMAN SM CGC.  HP46327803.  10/25/2013.  Bitch.  Breeder: Celeste  
2 Johnson. By Ch Eden's Sultan of Khazib sm JC, NA, NAJ - Ch Tazi Biannah JC.  Owner(s): CELESTE  
 JOHNSON, 59 Mill Stream Road, Stamford, CT  06903.    Also in Brace 

  
Winners Bitch: __14___ Reserve Winners Bitch: __10___ 
 
    Points: __5____  Bitches Shown: __16___ 
 

 
Division 1 Point Schedule for Salukis—Effective May 15, 2019 

1 point 2 points 3 points 4 points 5 points 
Dogs Bitches Dogs Bitches Dogs Bitches Dogs Bitches Dogs Bitches 

2 2 4 5 6 8 8 10 12 13 
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Veteran Dogs 7 - 10 Years, Dogs 
  
69* GCHS FREESPIRITS AS YOU LIKE IT CGC.  HP38396201.  6/16/2010.  Dog.  Breeder: Mary B White &  
1  Richard Worden. By Ch Lorrequer Kharyder - GCh Canapus Anastasia.  Owner(s): MARY B WHITE AND  
SD  RICHARD WORDEN, 5521 River Styx Road, Medina, OH  44256.    Also in Veteran Sweeps, 7 

AOM Years and Under 10 Years 
OHBOB 

 

Veteran Dogs 10 - 12 Years, Dogs 
  
49*GCHG BAHA PERSIAN OF INTEREST CD, FCH, SC, OA, MXJ, NF, TKA, VSX.  HP32036006.  10/24/2008. 
Ab Dog.  Breeder: Margaret Ferrando and Patsy Hoy. By GCh Khiva's Prophet of Baha CD, FCh, RA, SC,  
 JOR - Ch Bazaar's Absolutely Abigail RA.  Owner(s): CAROLINE COILE, 1263 145th Road, Live Oak, FL   
 32060.     

  
65* GCH MACH3 PACH WINDSTORM VALUR I'M SO VAIN.  HP36667001.  6/26/2009.  Dog.  Breeder: Randy  
1 and Starr White. By Kiabe Qariban - Ch Windstorm Ruffled One.  Owner(s): CHRISTINE KLEIN, 2414 VT  
 Route 132, Sharon, VT  05065.     
  

 
Veteran Bitches 7 - 10 Years, Bitches 

  
94* GCH TAMARISK CEMAL COROARRAH CGCA, NA, NAJ, JC, THD.  HP42083201.  6/16/2011.  Bitch.   
1 Breeder: Joanne Klova & Celeste Johnson. By Ch Z'Bee Buran - El Baz Oma Onur e Tamarisk.  Owner(s):  
 CELESTE JOHNSON, 59 Mill Stream Road, Stamford, CT  06903.    Also Brood Bitch, Veteran  
 Sweeps, 7 Years and Under 10 Years 

  
Best of Breed 

  
11* CH KHIVA'S VIRGINIA GENTLEMAN AT NYMROD JC, CGC, BN, THD.A.  HP49801004.  7/1/2015.  Dog.   
 Breeder: Valerie Hamilton. By Ch Baklava's Rafi Rasil of Khiva - GCh Khiva's Tova.  Owner(s): SHARON  
 AND EVANS REYNOLDS, 1365 S Oak Lawn Dr, Forest, VA  24551.    

  
12  CH SANDSTORM TREASURE EVERY MOMENT JC.  HP53265904.  4/1/2017.  Bitch.  Breeder: Kathleen  
AOM Morton. By GChS Quanmarra Thonolan JC, CA - Ch Sandstorm Treasured Silmaril JC, CGC.  Owner(s):  
  DANIELLE RUBIN, 66 Bryant Street, Cumberland, RI  02864.    

  
18 GCH TAMARISK DIWAN JOVIAL NAIRANG E SKYE.  HP52646401.  10/29/2016.  Bitch.  Breeder: Danielle  
SB Rubin, JoAnne Klova, Makim Bolyasnyy. By GCh Doubletimes Matrix Reloaded CD, BN, JC - GCh DC  
 Tamarisk Cemal Desert Cerenade SC.  Owner(s): DANIELLE RUBIN AND JOANNE KLOVA, 66 Bryant  
 Street, Cumberland, RI  02864.    

  
25* GCH ZYAN INTO THE WINDSTORM.  HP51693201.  6/30/2015.  Dog.  Breeder: Stephen Hazelwood &  
 Russel Hathaway. By Windstorm Thatz The Ticket - Calliope Dees Diamond Firetail.  Owner(s): JENNA  
 LOWE, 451 Sokokis Trail, South, Limerick, ME  04048.    

  
27 CH CHAYA'S DOMINO BONEYARD OF EDEN.  HP50906504.  1/19/2016.  Dog.  Breeder: Janice Aquino.  
 By Ch Tazi Bahrain Ben Arukh - Ch Leilau'i Yurr'aseel Al Asmaani JC.  Owner(s): JILLAINE BUTLER,  
 DEBRA BUMBAUGH AND JANICE AQUINO, 9 Albert Meadow, Bar Harbor, ME  04609.    

  
30  GCH STERLING DAISY STAR.  HP51209205.  4/15/2016.  Bitch.  Breeder: Jaqi TerHaar. By Ch El-Shaddai 
AOM  PS I M Superman - Ch Sterling Something Wicked.  Owner(s): JAQI TERHAAR, 25233 S Chicago Road,  
  Elowood, IL  60421.    



Page | 8  

 

  
31* CH CHAYA'S AHYAN.  HP52636311.  11/12/2016.  Dog.  Breeder: Janice Aquino & Stephen Aquino. By  
BOS Khazar Ner Tamid - Ch Ru'Yah Tamanny Ai Asmaanii.  Owner(s): HEATHER MACMILLEN AND JANICE  
  AQUINO, 33 Point West Drive, Fall River, MA  02720.    Also in Open 

  
47* GCHS BAHA PYRAMID SCHEME SC, BN, NAJ, CGC, BCAT, TKA.  HP45075101.  2/17/2013.  Dog.   
 Breeder: Caroline Coile. By GChG Baha Persian of Interest CD, FCh, RA, SC, OA, MXJ, NF, TKA, VSX -  
 GChB Bark & Dives JP Baha Luna of Khiva FCh, RN, SC.  Owner(s): CAROLINE COILE, 1263 145th Road,  
 Live Oak, FL  32060.    

  
48  GCH AZIZ REATHA ALLIHAN.  HP54520201.  5/27/2017.  Bitch.  Breeder: Stina and Janette Jalkanen. By  
BOB Baghdad Karim - Aziz Jalila.  Owner(s): JENNIFER RIMERMAN, 1106 Maryland Ave, Cape May, NJ  08204.  
  
52* GCHS SANHURST CLUSSEXX SKYLARK AL MONAB.  HP49627105.  6/15/2015.  Bitch.  Breeder:  
 Michelle Hathorn & Sue Ann Pietros. By GCh Quanmarra Thonolan - GCh Monab Being Notorious.   
 Owner(s): MICHELLE HATHORN, SUE AN PIETROS AND KERRI MURPHY, PO Box 568, Fort Leonard  
 Wood, MO  65473.    

  
56* DC WYNSYR BAHA OH DEAR DEER SC.  HP54707803.  8/9/2017.  Bitch.  Breeder: D Pfeil & Lyndell  
 Ackerman & James Donahue & Aaron Chato. By GChG Baha Persian of Interest CD, FCh, SC, RN, OA,  
 MXJ, NF, TKA, VSX - GChS Baghdad A Missdemeanor.  Owner(s): CAROLINE COILE, 1263 145th Road,  
 Live Oak, FL  32060.    Also in Special Class I 
   
66* GCHB KAROB SANDSTORM TOLD YOU SO JC, CGC.  HP46043608.  10/2/2013.  Bitch.  Breeder: Robert 
  and Karen Frost. By GCh DC Karob Parmenides at Elea SC, CGC - Ch Sandstorm Wind Chime JC.   
 Owner(s): MELISSA WILLIAMS AND SHARRON WILLIAMS, 1147 Haldimand Rd 20  RR#2, Hagersvile, ON  
  N0A 1H) Canada.    

  
67* CH EDEN'S TAZIB KAREEF AL KHAZIB SM JC, CGC.  HP46327804.  10/25/2016.  Dog.  Breeder: Celeste  
 Johnson. By Ch Eden's Sultan of Khazib sm JC, NA, NAJ, CGC - GCh Tazi Biannah JC.  Owner(s):  
 CELESTE JOHNSON, 59 Mill Stream Road, Stamford, CT  06903.    

  
71 GCH SANHURST SKYWALKER JC.  HP49627103.  6/15/2015.  Dog.  Breeder: Michelle Hathorn & Sue  
 Ann Pietros. By GCh Quanmarra Thonolan - GCh Monab Being Notorious.  Owner(s): MICHELLE  
 HATHORN, PO Box 568, Fort Leonard Wood, MO  65473.    

  
74* GCH FREESPIRITS KUSHIEL FIRE ON ICE.  HP51432101.  2/13/2016.  Bitch.  Breeder: M White, E & M  
 Parton. By Ch Gemini Phaeton Herb Denier - GCh DC Freespirits Almost Midnight at Kushiel SC.  Owner(s): 
  MARY B WHITE AND RICHARD WORDEN, 5521 River Styx Road, Medina, OH  44256.    
 
  

 Best of Breed:  ___48_____ 

 Best of Winners: ___14_____ 

 Best of Opposite: ___31_____ 

 Select Dog:   ___69_____  Select Bitch: __18______ 

 NOHBOB:    ___69_____ 

 Awards of Merit: ___69__ __12____ _30_____ 

 Best Puppy:   ___15_____  Best BBE: ____10____ 
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Brace 

Brace 1 
92 EDEN'S TAZIB BLACK MAGIC WOMAN SM CGC.  HP46327803.  10/25/2013.  Bitch.  Breeder: Celeste  
AbJohnson. By Ch Eden's Sultan of Khazib sm JC, NA, NAJ - Ch Tazi Biannah JC.  Owner(s): CELESTE  
 JOHNSON, 59 Mill Stream Road, Stamford, CT  06903.    Also in Open 
98 EDEN'S CORAHK I THINK I LOVE U SM.  HP55502502.  2/18/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Celeste Johnson. By  
 Ch Eden's Sultan of Khazib sm JC, NA, NAJ - GCh Tamarisk Cemal Coroarrah NA, NAJ, CGCA, ThD.   
 Owner(s): CELESTE JOHNSON, 59 Mill Stream Road, Stamford, CT  06903.    Also in Amateur Owner  
 Handler, Senior Sweeps, 18 months and Under 24 months 

  
 

Junior Showmanship 

 
Novice 

  
34 Tyler Mckendree 10244058001. CH RU'YAH TAMANNY AL ASMAANII JC, FCH.  HP43556201.  4/3/2012.   
Ab Bitch.  Breeder: M T Alcantara. By Ch Rubah el Mahbub - Ch Jinn'iya Al'Ain Al Asmaanii.  Owner(s): JANICE  

  
Open 

 
  
31 Luke MacMillan 13151438004. CH CHAYA'S AHYAN.  HP52636311.  11/12/2016.  Dog.  Breeder: Janice  
2 Aquino & Stephen Aquino. By Khazar Ner Tamid - Ch Ru'Yah Tamanny Ai Asmaanii.  Owner(s): HEATHER  
 MACMILLEN AND JANICE AQUINO, 33 Point West Drive, Fall River, MA  02720.    Also in Best of Breed 

  
40 Logan McMillen 38355737002. WINDS OF BAHA CHAYA'S PERSIAN PIPER.  HP54568004.  6/5/2017.   
1 Bitch.  Breeder: Caroline Coile & Karen Lorenzo. By GChG Baha Persian of Interest - Ch El-Ubaid's Ultimate 
  Challenge.  Owner(s): HEATHER MACMILLEN AND JANICE AQUINO, 33 Point West Drive, Fall River, MA  
  02720.    
  
 

 
 
Best Junior ___40____ Reserve Best Junior ____31___ 

 


